Kunststiftung

Kunstpreis

Art Award of Kunststiftung NRW -Nam June Paik Award 2023 for **Camille Norment**

Save the date: award ceremony on August 27th, 2023

26-04-2023

Artist Camille Norment (*1970, lives and works in Oslo) will receive the renowned international art award of Kunststiftung NRW – Nam June Paik Award in 2023, endowed with 25,000 Euros.

The Kunststiftung NRW (Art Foundation of the German state of North Rhine-Westphalia) is cooperating with the Skulpturenmuseum Marl for the award. Camille Norment will be developing a site-specific installation for the museum's outside space.

The public award ceremony and the presentation of the new work will take place on August 27th, 2023 in the sculpture park of Marl.

An international nominating jury was appointed for the 2023 Art Award of the Kunststiftung NRW. The nominated artists were invited to develop a design for the sculpture park in Marl, and the winning design was then selected by an international jury.

In its statement, the jury praised the possibility of an "immersive experience by providing a soundscape of polyphonic voice composition" in Camille Norment's proposal. The work offers a new perspective on the park and invites visitors to interact physically and sonically with the surroundings.

About the Art Award:

As the largest independent funding institution in North Rhine-Westphalia, the Kunststiftung NRW has been awarding its international Nam June Paik Award for 20 years. In 2023, the foundation has relaunched the award – with the selection and implementation of an outstanding site-specific proposal.

For more information on Camille Norment, the jury and the nominated artists, please visit:

https://www.kunststiftungnrw.de/visuelle-kunst/stiftungsinitiativen/kunstpreis-der-kunststiftung-nrw/nam-june-paik-award-2023-engl/

Pressekontakt: Kristina Schulze schulze@kunststiftungnrw.de +49 (0)211 650 40 07 21

Kunststiftung NRW Roßstraße 133 40476 Düsseldorf

www.kunststiftungnrw.de

1/1